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Feedback Report

Introduction

In order to enhance quality education and maintain the standard of education the
Institution felt the need of knowing about the impact of teaching and working of various
departments and the infrastructure of the institution by recording the responses of the students.
To achieve this goal, the college developed its own system of getting multiple feedbacks from
the students to inculcate right perspective for future decisions. Understanding the past and
evaluating the present can brighten the future. Hence the relevance of adopting this practice.
These were the contextual features that led to the designing of a feedback system in 2013-14.
Before the II cycle of NAAC Accreditation four-way system of feedback (analysed on three-

point scale) was in practice which was as follows:

1. Students’ Feedback on infrastructure and facilities provided by the college.

2. Students’ Feedback on Teachers’ Performance

3. Parents’ Feedback

4. Teachers’ Feedback

5. Alumni’s Feedback
After the II cycle of NAAC Accreditation in February 2019 the need for a more effective
feedback system for the college was felt which should be analysed on five-point scale to get
accuracy in the feedback report. As the desirable and suitable formats for getting feedback were
required the IQAC improvised the old formats to get accurate results. From the feedback forms
the names of stakeholders were removed this time. As the feedbacks were collected randomly
and without mentioning the names of the stakeholders, they expressed their frank views in it.

Otherwise their psychological fears might have affected the results to some extent. However, the



members of IQAC themselves collected the feedbacks assuring the stakeholders of quality
enhancement. The new feedback system devised in 19-20 was as follows:

1. Students’ Feedback on Infrastructure and Facilities Provided by the College.

2. Students’ Feedback on Teachers’ Performance

3. Feedback from Research Scholars

4. Parents’ Feedback

5. Alumni’s Feedback

6. Teachers’ Feedback

7. Feedback from the Non-Teaching Staff.
Students’ feedback formats included general observations about teaching, courses, departments,
infrastructure etc This practice has provided an opportunity to the students for expressing their
opinions that are valuable for future developments and results. The feedback from the alumni
and research scholars is to know about the institutional administration, departmental working and
syllabi and recommendations for further improvement in the institution/Research centre in
academics as well as administration. The feedback from the parents lets us know about the
strengths and weaknesses of the institution. The feedback from the teachers is received to get the
information about teaching, learning and research activities. The feedback from the non-teaching
staff was begun for the first time to get the information of the pros and cons of the administration
so that the required changes can be made. This information shall be used to make plans for the
coming session. The improvised feedback system has made the IQAC wiser for developing
prospective plans. But in order to get a crystal clear feedback IQAC has started its working for
developing an online feedback system. The institution shall hopefully develop this system next

year.



1. Analysis of Students’ Feedback Regarding Infrastructure.

Table 1 :Analysis of Students’ Feedback Regarding Infrastructure

S. | Questions Excellent Very | Good Less than | Not so Total
No good Good good
No. | % N | % No. | % No | % N| % No. | %
0. . 0.

1. Availability of 18 6.03 78 | 26.08 | 100 | 3344 | 68 | 22.74 | 35| 11.71 299 | 100
Reading material in library

2. Availability of girls’ 18 6.03 78 | 26.08 | 100 | 33.44 | 68 |22.74 | 35| 11.71 299 | 100
common room

3. Facility of reading room in 31 10.40 | 97 | 32.44 | 88 29.44 | 52 17.41 | 31 | 10.40 299 | 100
library

4. | Cooperation of library staff | 12 420 |77 2586 |90 30.21 | 78 | 26.20 | 40 | 13.42 299 | 100

5. Photocopy facility for 179 | 60.15 | 55 | 1841 | 18 6.02 23 | 7.71 23 | 7.71 299 | 100
student in library

6. Internet facility in college &4 2820 | 93 | 31.10 | 70 23.60 | 30 10.20 | 21 | 7.00 299 | 100
and departments

7. Accessibility and 92 30.84 | 89 | 29.84 | 68 22.70 | 31 10.40 | 19 | 6.40 299 | 100
availability of online study
sources

8. Behaviour and corporation 10 3.34 64 | 21.40 | 82 27.43 | 87 | 29.10 | 56 | 18.73 299 | 100
of office staff

9. | Timely information about 10 334 |38 | 12.70 | 89 29.77 | 93 | 31.10 | 69 | 23.10 299 | 100
attendance and exam result

10. | Regular cleaning of toilets 39 133 96 | 32.10 | 10.1 | 33.77 | 40 | 13.46 | 23 | 7.69 299 | 100
in college

11. | Availability of pure 11 3.68 68 | 22.74 | 11.6 | 38.80 | 61 20.40 | 43 | 14.38 299 | 100
drinking water in college

12. | Timely eradication of 34 1152 | 99 | 33.33 | 95 3192 | 49 | 1645 | 20 | 6.78 299 | 100
complaints

13. | Activity of placement cell in | 56 19.00 | 11 | 37.80 | 65 22.00 | 46 | 1543 | 17 | 5.50 299 | 100
college 3

14. | Lab facilities in college 32 1072 | 83 | 27.83 | 84 2822 | 67 | 2242 |32 10.72 299 | 100

15. | Eco-friendly college campus | 27 9.03 73 | 2441 | 107 | 3579 | 50 | 16.72 | 42 | 14.05 299 | 100

16. | Easy approaching 39 13.04 | 75 | 25.08 | 85 2843 |65 |21.74 | 35| 11.71 299 | 100
for specially able students in
college

17. | Clean and facilitated 12 4.00 |67 |22.00 | 100 |33.34 |72 |24.02 |48 | 16.70 299 | 100
classroom

18. | Sufficient Electricity facility | 12 4.00 |46 | 1548 | 90 30.13 | 82 | 27.43 | 68 | 22.74 299 | 100
in college




19.

Facility of canteen and
parking

67

22.42

75

25.08

84

28.09

50

16.72

23

7.69

299

100

20.

Activity of anti-raging
committee and women’s
grievance redressal cell

31

10.36

63

21.07

65

21.74

79

26.42

61

20.40

299

100

21.

Indoor/ outdoor sports
facility in college

23

7.70

63

21.07

80

26.75

84

28.10

48

16.05

299

100

22.

Extra-
curricular/cultural/literal
activity in college

19

6.35

52

17.05

79

26.42

88

29.43

61

20.40

299

100

23.

Scholarship facility in
college

21

7.02

51

17.05

61

20.40

87

29.10

78

26.08

299

100

24.

Training for professional
skill

38

12.72

71

23.74

97

32.44

68

22.74

25

8.36

299

100

25.

Camp for community
services(blood donation,
plantation, etc.)

1.68

63

21.07

63

21.07

86

28.76

82

27.42

299

100

26.

Autonomous exam pattern

15

5.02

47

15.71

74

24.75

82

27.42

81

27.10

299

100
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Figure 1: Analysis of students’ feedback regarding infrastructure




2. Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Teachers

On the basis of following questionnaire feedback analysis of individual teacher department wise

is given below:

Question Questions

No.

1 le;kulkj 1kB;de i.k Feedback

2 fo’k; 1 Mcthkr 1fjppk Analysis is

3 0;khu T owiki g represented

1 Te; 1j mifLFdr in the form of

5 [0:([:ku dh To ragh chart

6 d{kk e ppk ,0 Igtkkfxrk

7 [ Vilfud KKk midjk n";&J0; TWky] ikoj 1DV TENVKY]
oc fjIKIE dk mizix vij iRligu

§ | Tikd di 0;00K fo [k d Tk

9 f'%{kd dh fu”i{krk fo JkfFk;k d ifr

10 f'{kd Yk fo’k; d 1kB;de ,0 mbdh mikn;rk dh thudkjh Analysis is
ni Ekrh gA gk @ugh represented

I |Fiid Jjk Kifkd Te; 1.0 d vullj Te; &le; ij - tabular
fo [WFCK dk eV;idu fd sk thrk g A gk @ ugh o m

Performances of the teachers are represented in the chart as per the marks obtained in the

questionnaire.
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Figure 2.1 Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Hindi(from Q1 to Q9)

Table 2.1: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Hindi(from Q10 to Q11)

f'i{kd Hjk fo’k; d 1kB;de ,0 mldh fi{kd Hjk "k{kf.kd Te; Tkj.kh di vulkj
Department of Hindi mikn;; rk dh €kudkjh nh €krh gA gk le; &le; ij fo]kiFk;k dk eY;kdu fd;k
@ugh thrk g A gk @ ugh
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) YES (%) NO (%)

Dr. Manjula Upadhyay 100 0 100 0
Dr. Shubhadra Rathore 100 0 100 0
Dr. S. Nalgundwar 100 0 100 0
Dr. Urmila Shukla 100 0 100 0
Dr. Rajani Yadu 100 0 100 0




Marks (Percentage)

100

90

80
70

60

50

40

10

30

Teachers' Name

maQe
mQ.5
Q.4
mQs3
maQ.2
Q1

Figure 2.2 Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Commerce (from Q1 to Q9)

Table 2.2: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Commerce (from Q10 to Q11)

Department of fi{kd Hjk fo’k; d ikB;de ,oo mldh f'k{kd Hjk "k{kf.kd Le; Bj.k di vulkj
Commerce mikni; rk dh tkudkjh nh tkrh gA gk le; &le; ij fo]kFk;k dk eY;kdu fd;k
@ugh thrk g A gk @ ugh
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) YES (%) NO (%)
Dr. V. K .Agrawal 100 0 100 0
Dr. D. K. Pandey 100 0 100 0
Dr. T. Gupta 100 0 100 0
Dr. Sarla Jain 100 0 100 0
Dr. A. K. Sharma 100 0 100 0
Dr. Pinki Garg 100 0 100 0
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Figure 2.3 Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of English (from Q1 to Q9)

Table 2.3: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of English (from Q10 to Q11)

. ' jk fo’k; d ikB;d  mIdh fi{kd Fgk “Kkf.kd Te; Dj.kh d vulkj
Department of English fr:(w{ m } H(kcflﬁ kt'ku((:'jkjlthnTwdtekrﬁogaz1 glk?' Ie{;d&}lé; i} fo?kka‘e;Ic dkje\Y;Ig:Iu l#djk
@ugh thrk g A gk @ ugh
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) YES (%) NO (%)

Dr. Kirti Tiwari 83.333 0 83.33 0
Dr. Akhilesh Tiwari 100 0 100 0
Dr. Monika Singh 100 0 100 0
Dr. Anita Juneja 100 0 100 0
Dr. Rachna Mishra 100 0 100 0
Dr. Shashank Gupta 100 0 100 0
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Figure 2.4Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of History (from Q1 to Q9)

Table 2.4: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of History (from Q10 to Q11)

Department of History

ik 3Kk fo’k; d iB;de o midh
miknrk dh Budkjh nh et gA gk

fi{kd Mgk "if.kd Te; L. d vulkj
le; &le; ij fo]kFk;k dk eY;kdu fd;k

@ugh thrk g A gk @ ugh
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) YES (%) NO (%)
Dr.S.S. Gaur 100 0 100 0
Dr.Rajesh Shukla 100 0 100 0
Dr. V.D.Sahashi 100 0 100 0
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Figure 2.5Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Law (from Q1 to Q9)
Table 2.5: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Law (from Q10 to Q11)
Department of Law Fifid Yk fo’k; d ik8;de L0 midh fllg{'_‘d&}l'gk. ﬁkff(k)‘i'kf:fk éfjé‘ﬁ'.f'aa’ ‘]fg'fjk
mikn;; rk dh tkudkjh nh tkrh gA gk @ugh ’ ’tkrk gA g’k @ ugha’ ’
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) | *NR(%) YES (%) NO (%) *NR(%)
Dr. Vinita Agrawal 100 0 0 83.33 16.66 0
Dr. Surendra Kumar 60 0 40 60 20 20
Prof Suresh Kumar 100 0 0 100 0 0
Dr. B. Karwande 100 0 0 100 0 0
Prof Dinesh Malviya 100 0 0 100 0 0

*NR-No Response

11
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Figure 2.6Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Mathematics (from Q1 to Q9)

Table 2.6: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Mathematics (from Q10 to Q11)

Department of . e sl 4 i AL : I f'k{kd Ijk "k{kf.kd Be; Bkfj.kh o vulkj
Mathematics F'{id }g]k{‘;uk&kj? n'th{kSheg}xOg? [@;’J‘g'hf"k""rk Tegye, i} fo | d eYidu fd ¥
thrk g A gk @ ugh
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) *NR(%) YES (%) NO (%)
Dr. Pushpa Kaushik 66.66 0 33.33 100 0
Dr. M. Verma 100 0 0 100 0
Dr.A. Chandraawanshi 100 0 0 100 0
Dr.Bhuneshwari Verma 100 0 0 100 0
Dr. Niyati Gurudwan 100 0 0 100 0
Dr. Hemlal Sahu 80 0 20 100 0

*NR-No Response
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Figure 2.7Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Economics (from Q1 to Q9)

Table 2.7: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Economics (from Q10 to Q11)

f{kd Hjk fo’k; di ikB;d;  mldh fi{kd Fjk “K{kf.kd Te; Dj.kh d vulkj
Departmept of m{|:<:r|1}rjk dﬁ fku?:lkjh nﬁdt?(rﬁogA glk?| Ie{;d&}lé; i} fori'kka‘e;Ic dkje\Y;Ig:lu l#d ;Jk
Economics @ugh thrk g A gk @ ugh
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) YES (%) NO (%)
Dr. K.K. Bindal 100 0 100 0
Dr. Deepshikha Vij 100 0 100 0
Dr. Purnima Mishra 100 0 100 0

13
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Figure 2.8Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Political Science (from Q1 to Q9)

Table 2.8: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Political Science (from Q10 to Q11)

Department of Political

f'i{kd Hjk fo’k; d ikB;de ,o mldh
mikni; rk dh thudkjh nh tkrh gA gk @ugh

fi{kd Hgk {f.kd Te; .o d vulkj
le; &le; ij fo]kiFk;k dk eY;kdu fd;k

science thrk g A gk @ ugh
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) *NR YES (%) NO (%) *NR
Dr. Nanda Nema 60 0 40 60 0 40
Dr. Aruna Sharma 20 0 80 20 0 80
Dr. Kirtan Kumar Sahu 80 0 20 80 0 20

*NR-No Response
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Figure 2.9Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Public Administration (from Q1 to Q9)

Table 2.9: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Public Administration (from Q10 to Q11)

oot | TGS S | R W T
Administration @ugh thrk g A gk @ ugh
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) YES (%) NO (%)
Dr. Shilpi Bose 100 0 100 0
Prof Aruna Thakur 100 0 100 0
Prof Sunil Tiwari 100 0 100 0
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Figure 2.10Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Philosophy (from Q1 to Q9)

Table 2.10: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Philosophy (from Q10 to Q11)

Department of iid 3k fo°k; d 1B de ,o midl | Tk Jhk "Ki.kd Te; TKj.5 d vul

" mikni; rk dh tkudkjh nh tkrh gA gk le; &le; ij fo]kFk;k dk eY;kdu fd;k
Philosophy @ugh thrk g A gk @ ugh
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) YES (%) NO (%)

Dr. Asha Chaudhary 100 0 100 0
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Figure 2.11Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Physics(from Q1 to Q9)

Table 2.11: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Physics(from Q10 to Q11)

f'i{kd Hjk fo’k; d ikB;de ,o mldh fi{kd Fgk “Kkf.kd Te; Bj.kh d vulkj
Department of Physics mikni; rk dh thudkjh nh tkrh gA gk le; &le; ij fo]kFk;k dk eY;kdu fd;k
@ugh thrk g A gk @ ugh
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) YES (%) NO (%)
Dr. M. M. Tiwari 100 0 100 0
Dr. Anjali Bhatnagar 100 0 100 0
Dr. A. K. Jadhav 100 0 100 0
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Figure 2.12Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Botany(from Q1 to Q9)

Table 2.12: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Botany(from Q10 to Q11)

Department of otany | G R ik gh g | Ke- &hes §) fo MRk dir €Y:icl T
@ugh thrk g A gk @ ugh
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) *NR YES (%) NO (%) *NR
Dr. S. Chakraborty 100 0 0 100 0 0
Dr.S. K. Verma 66.67 8.33 25 66.67 16..67 16.66
Mrs. Namrata Dubey 100 0 80 20 0
Dr. Roopshikha Agrawal 100 0 87.5 12.5 0

*NR-No Response
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Figure 2.13Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Sociology(from Q1 to Q9)

Table 2.13: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Sociology (from Q10 to Q11)

Department of Sociology

f'i{kd Hjk fo’k; d ikB;de ,o mldh
mikni; rk dh tkudkjh nh tkrh gA gk

fi{kd Fgk “Kkf.kd Te; Dj.kh d vulkj
le; &le; ij fo]kfF;k dk eY;kdu fd;k

@ugh thrk g A gk @ ugh
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) YES (%) NO (%)
Dr. Preeti Mishra 100 0 100 0
Dr. Lalit Shukla 100 0 100 0
Dr. Manju Gaikwad 80 20 100 0
Dr..S. K. Sahu 100 0 100 0
Dr. Sharda Jain 100 0 100 0
Dr. Sanjay Chandrakar 100 0 100 0
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Figure 2.14Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Anthropology(from Q1 to Q9)

Table 2.14: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Anthropology (from Q10 to Q11)

Department of f'i{kd gk fo’k; d ikB;de ,0 ‘mldh 'ikd ik “Kk{kf.kd Ie; 1kfj .k di vulkj
mikni; rk dh tkudkjh nh tkrh gA gk le; &le; ij fo]kFk;k dk eY;kdu fd;k
Anthropology @ugh trkg A gk @ ugh
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) YES (%) NO (%)
Dr. D.K.Verma 100 0 80 20
Dr. Neerja Sen 100 0 100 0
Dr. Sampada Bais 100 0 80 20
Prof Deepa Sharma 100 0 80 20
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Figure 2.15Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Zoology (from Q1 to Q9)
Table 2.15: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Zoology (from Q10 to Q11)
Department of Zoology |  f'i{id Hjk fo’k; d ikB:de ,0 midh filid 3o 'é‘{.kf];(‘;‘i'kf!ﬁ;h 1 d vuld
mikni; rk dh tkudkjh nh tkrh gA gk @ugh ’ ’tkjrk g A gk @ ugh ’ ’
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) *NR(%) YES (%) NO (%) *NR(%)
Dr. Parmita Dubey 100 0 0 100 0 0
Dr. Jarana Rani Nag 100 0 0 100 0 0
Dr. Anil Ramteke 80 0 20 80 0 20
Dr. Vibha Choubey 83.33 0 16.67 83.33 0 16.67
Dr. Mamta Patel 80 0 20 80 0 20

*NR - No Response
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Figure 2.16Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Chemistry (from Q1 to Q9)

Table 2.16: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Chemistry (from Q10 to Q11)

semmorcnnry | TV G | R i A
@ugh thrk g A gk @ ugh
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) *NR(%) YES (%) NO (%) *NR(%)
Dr. M. Dubey 75 0 25 75 0 25
Dr. P.K. Agnihotri 83.33 16.67 0 83.33 16.67 0
Dr. Pratima Chandrakar 83.33 0 16.67 83.33 0 16.67
Dr. P. Buxy 60 0 40 60 0 40
Prof. Anuradha Choudhary 100 0 0 100 0 0

*NR- No Response
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Figure 2.17Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Geography (from Q1 to Q9)

Table 2.17: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Geography (from Q10 to Q11)

Department of

fkkd Hjk fo’k; d itB;de ,o midh

fi{kd Hjk “Kkf.kd Te; Tkfj.kh di vullj
le; &le; ij fo]kiF;k dk eY;kdu fd;k

Geography mikn;; rk dh tkudkjh nh €krh gA gk @ugh tirk g A gk @ ugh
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) *NR(%) YES (%) NO (%) *NR(%)
Dr.T.L. Verma 83.33 0 16.67 66.67 16.67 16.66
Dr. J. Sharma 83.33 16.67 0 83.33 16.67 0
Dr. Geeta Rai 80 0 20 80 0 20

*NR — No Response
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Figure 2.18Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Psychology(from Q1 to Q9)

Table 2.18: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Psychology(from Q10 to Q11)

Department of i {kd Hjk fo’k; d 1kB;de ,oo mIdh f'k{kd Hjk "k{kf.kd Te; Bkj.kh di vulkj
Psychology mikni; rk dh tkudkjh nh tkrh gA gk le; &le; ij fo] KRk dk eYskdu fd sk
@ugh thrk g A gk @ ugh
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) YES (%) NO (%)
Mrs. Anamika Modi 100 0 100 0
Dr. Vinita Swarnakar 100 0 100 0
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Figure 2.19Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Ancient Indian History (from Q1 to Q9)

Table 2.19: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Ancient Indian History(from Q10 to Q11)

) i Jik fo'k; d 1kB;de ,o midh | Fkid Jkix KK kd Te; Tkj.0 d vul
Department of Ancient m{ikni;} 0 d tudkjh nh thrh gA ge Ie{; &}lé; i} fo [ KRk o Y :kdlu fd
Indian History @ugh tirk g A gk @ ugh
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) YES (%) NO (%)
Dr. A. K. Parsai 100 0 100 0
Dr. Mona Jain 100 0 100 0
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Figure 2.20Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Computer Science(from Q1 to Q9)

Table 2.20: Analysis of Students’ Feedback for Department of Computer Science(from Q10 to Q11)

Department of Computer

f'i{kd Hjk fo’k; d ikB;de ,o mldh

f'i{kd Yhik "if.kd Te; Bk di vullkj
le; &le; ij fo]kiFk;k dk eY;kdu fd;k

Science mikni; rk dh thudkjh nh tkrh gA gk @ugh tirk g A gk @ ugh
Name of Teacher YES (%) NO (%) *NR(%) YES (%) NO (%) *NR(%)
Dr. Swati Jain 88.89 0 11.11 100 0 0
Prof. Neha Tikariha 87.5 0 12.5 100 0 0
Dr. Vaishali Sarde 100 0 0 100 0 0
*NR- No Response
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3. Analysis of the Feedback of Research Scholars

Table 3:Feedback analysis of college by Research Scholars

Question )
ess
. Vv Not N
Questions/ statement Number | excellent Gst?c/! Good than G(:)osdo Res :nse
Good P
Xty e vi5;u Tiexh di miytri 1 7.14 | 57.14 | 2857 | 7.4 0 0
Xty e ofpuly; di miytri 2 0 |2857| 6429 | 7.14 0 0
Xfiky; depidj;k di U;oglj@1g;ix 3 28.57 | 3571 3571 0 0
Xy ; @fotlix e Qiidih dr Tfold 4 1429 | 2857 | 3571 | 1429 | 7.14 0
fofiix e bVjuV di Ho/k 5 14.29 0 | 4286 | 2857 0 14.29
viuykbu v/; ;u L=krk dh miyChrk ,o igp
6 1429 | 1429 | 3571 | 21.43 0 14.29
Fe: 1) Fid; ric dl fuoij ¥ 7 2857 | 28.57 | 42.86 0 0 0
FrcHkyk Holk 8 1429 |35.71| 14.29 0 0 35.71
egifoky; e di;ky;hu LVIQ di
h;0gi@1g:kx 9 7857 | 2143 | 0 0 0 0
PId Yk Te; ij 11B;de ik djuk
10 7143 | 2143 0 0 0 7.14
FRid Yk fo'k; T Ictr ifjpph 1 s571 | 14291 o 0 0 0
fun*kdk Yk vikfud “KiTkd midj g
n*;&J0; Mku] ikoj ikbV itV ku] oc
Ik ok iskx 0 iRNigu
13 71.43 | 2143 | 7.4 0 0 0
"Wk fun*kd dk fe=or 0;0gkj ,0 1g;kx
14 92.86 | 7.14 0 0 0 0
Wk fun’kd i fu”i ok 15 8571 | 7.14 | 7.4 0 0 0

27




Percentage

100% -

90% —

80%

70%

60% -

50% -

40% —

30%

20%

10%

0% -

Feedback analysis of college by Research
Scholors

™ No Response

B Not so good
Less than good

M Good

M Very good

W Excellent

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Questions

Figure 3: Feedback analysis of college by Research Scholars
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4. Analysis of Parents’ Feedback

Table 4: Analysis of Parents’ Feedback

Questions Question Excellent | Very | Good | Less Notso | No
Number Good than good Response
good
i0% 1fd ¥ 1 19.37 31.94 | 29.32 | 15.71 3.14 0.52
\#kk/lkkjpw 20 15K Hkyk 2 5.24 19.9 | 34.55 | 25.65 10.47 4.19
0
vkid 0 vkid 1KY; Mgk 3 12.04 21.99 | 41.36 | 20.94 3.14 0.52
dk; ILdfr dk vutko
igkftilky:hu d LViQ dk 4 20.42 30.37 | 32.98 | 14.14 1.57 0.52
g;kx
dVviu Tfo/lk 5 2.62 419 | 16.23 | 27.23 | 45.03 4,71
iLrdky; ok 6 11.52 27.75 | 34.55 | 21.99 3.66 0.52
egifo Jky; Hjk inRr vi; 7 12.57 26.18 | 34.55 | 24.61 1.57 0.52
Hfo/k, Yi;ty] "kpky;]
ikfdx
[tydn] liLdfrd ,0 8 17.28 26.7 | 34.55 17.8 2.62 1.05
IfgfR; d xfriof/k;k
Ni=k dk ijke’k Rch 9 16.23 18.85 | 42.93 | 18.32 3.14 0.52
xfrioff;k _
"lkpky 5k dh LoPNrk vij 10 18.85 27.75 | 38.22 | 11.52 2.62 1.05
fu;fer j[kj[ko
egifoky; e Ipuk ,o0 11 8.38 26.7 | 30.89 | 28.27 4.71 1.05
Ipkj rdutd dk mi;kx
vdinfed vu'lklu 12 19.37 27.75 | 3298 | 17.28 2.09 0.52
ile;kulkj d{l,] 1k;kxd
dk; ,0 vl; xfrfof/k;k dk
egifoJky; e Ipkyul
egifolky; 1 thu d 13 7.85 32.46 | 38.22 | 17.28 3.66 0.52
i"pkr 1kY; d Kiu]
Ipuk ,o Iplj rdund d
mi;kx] eY;k ,0 eukcy e
Idijited WA
egifoky; dh ijh{k i)fr 14 20.42 40.31 | 30.37 5.24 3.14 0.52
eY;kdu ,o0 QiMcd ifd;k 15 14.66 32.46 | 30.37 | 16.75 3.66 2.09
Jkexij d volj 16 4.71 17.8 26.7 31.41 17.28 2.09
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5.  Analysis of Feedback of Alumni

Table 5:Analysis of Feedback of Alumni

Statements or Question | Excellent | Very Good | Less Not so No
Questiosn Number Good than good Response
good
egifoJky; e vkid Hjk 1 23.08 50 15.38 | 11.54 0 0
v/;;u fd; x; 1kB;de ,o0
oretu 0;0lk; @ukdjh e Bck
dk lex eY;kdu
vk puk ,0 15k fkyk 2 7.69 4231 | 34.62 11.54 0 3.85
Ifo/kk
Idk; InL; 3 53.85 15.38 | 15.38 7.69 3.85 3.85
dVviu Ifo/k 4 3.85 2692 | 2692 | 19.23 19.23 3.85
iLrdky; 5 11.54 46.15 | 30.77 | 11.54 0 0
dk;ky ;hu depijh 6 15.38 38.46 | 38.46 | 7.69 0 0
Nk=kokl dl Kfo/kk 7 3.85 23.08 | 11.54 | 19.23 23.08 19.23
miytk "kif.kd 1k 8 19.23 53.85 | 15.38 | 7.69 0 3.85
0%k 1fd;k 9 19.23 46.15 | 26.92 3.85 3.85 0
egkfo [ky; dk lex eY;kdu 10 30.77 46.15 | 23.08 0 0 0
egifoJky; e 11 38.46 2692 | 19.23 | 11.54 0 3.85
"kEkd@v {kf.kd xfrof/k;k
dk vkid 0;rfo d lex
fodkl e ;kxnku
Yes No No

Respo

nse
D;k egifoky; 1 dib 12 19.23 76.92 3.85
f'kdk;r g \ V- Nk=
d :lke & gk@ugn
c-HrioNk=d :lke &
gk@ugh ;fngk rk disk
f'dk; r dk fooj.k n
Dk vki egkfo Jky ;hu thrio 13 15.38 65.38 | 19.23
Nk= IxBu d InL; g\ ;fn
ugh rk di;k dkj.k crk, A
I1>ko 14 50 50 0
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Figure 5.2: Analysis of Feedback of Alumni (From Q12 to Q14)
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6. Analysis of the Teachers’ Feedback

Table 6: Analysis of the Teachers’ Feedback

' Question Ver Less | Not |
Questions Number Excellent Goc:,d Good | than | so Response
good | good
ikpk; dh i*klufud
dk; "kyh 1 52.83 | 30.19 | 5.66 | 5.66 0 3.77
ikpk; d v/uLFk
vilkdifj ;k@depkfj;k 1
1g;kx 2 26.42 47.17 | 15.09 | 7.55 0 1.89
iLrdky; e fo’k; 1 Mcfhr
if=dk, o iLrdk db
miyC/krk 3 1.89 28.3 | 43.4 |22.64| 1.89 0
d{ dk lefpr okrkoj.k
iQ 1Qkb@idk' cBd
0;0LFK] n”;J0; 1 Hkku
bR ; kfnk 4 3.77 18.87 | 45.28 | 22.64 | 7.55 0
LViQ e dk Nefpr okrkoj.k
Q 1Qkb@idk' cBd
0; OLF@ "kkpky 5 bR;kink 5 0 30.19 | 37.74 | 22.64 | 7.55 0
dViu e LVKQ d fy; iFd
cBd 0;oLF 6 0 0 | 3.77 |32.08]5094 | 11.32
egkfo Jky ;hu vikdkfy sk ,0
depkfj;k gr vkrfjd
[kydn@fte dh 0;0LFk 7 0 1.89 | 16.98 | 26.42 | 43.4 9.43
1ifdx Tfo/k 8 189 | 1698|3019 |39.62| 7.55 | 1.89
lehukj ,o0 dk; "kkyk e
LgHkixrk gr ikpk; dk
Ig;kx 9 28.3 35.85 | 18.87 | 5.66 0 9.43
1ikBu Jjk efgyk depkfj;k
d ifr vinj ,o0 Itelu 10 13.21 | 30.19 | 26.42 | 13.21 | 13.21 1.89
egifoJky; e vk;ktr
fofflu cBdk iv/; ;ueMy]
vdinfed ,0 LVIQ diAfly
d Ick e jk;¥ 11 15.09 | 35.85 | 32.08 | 13.21| O 1.89
egkfo | ky ; @fo*ofo Jky ; Hjk
fulkfjr 1kB;de dh
ikl fxdrk ,0 mikn;rk 12 9.43 33.96 | 30.19 | 16.98 | 3.77 3.77
iLrdky; e cBu@i<u dhb
0; OLFk 13 0 16.98 | 37.74 | 33.96 | 7.55 1.89
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7. Analysis of Feedback of the Non-Teaching Staff

Table 7: Analysis of Feedback of the Non-Teaching Staff

Questions/ Question Excellent Very Good Good Less than | Not No
Statement No. Good Good Response
(ej%k.f? Ikkkgllh; o 1 13.33 36.67 23.33 23.33 3.33 0
mfpr di; &fory..k 2 13.33 16.67 20 20 23.33 6.67
;Dr;Dr dk; g 3 6.67 13.33 20 33.33 6.67 20
depkfj;k dn fu;fr
dk; dh 4 3.33 16.67 20 40 16.67 3.33
vio" ; driullij
egkfo [ty ; e
vi;kifer fd; thu 5 23.33 16.67 23.33 13.33 10 13.33
oky 1f'k{k.k dk;de
?gtﬂal‘lll‘(yu;hfr'k ol 6 3.33 3.33 20 30 26.67 16.67
Vil jpuk 7 6.67 13.33 36.67 26.67 0 16.67
depkj;k dk wviun
Hfedk Vkj 8 26.67 16.67 33.33 20 3.33 0
mRrjnkf;Ro dk Kku
Vi/kdifj ;k ,0
deplfj;k dh chp en 9 20 36.67 23.33 16.67 0 3.33
Ick
Uklu gk efgyk
depifj;k  d 1fr 10 26.67 40 23.33 6.67 0 3.33
vinj ,0 Iteku
depkfj ;k dk
fodkl &ifd ;k
e ckxnu nu d 11 6.67 30 26.67 30 3.33 3.33
volj
depkfj ;k dh
lel;kvk dk mfpr 12 16.67 10 16.67 43.33 13.33 0
fujkdj .k
Egkfo | ky ;hu
depkjh ,0 mud
ifjosj d InL;k dk 13 23.33 10 10 43.33 6.67 6.67
miytk wvolj ,0
Bgk; rk

yes No
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Figure 7.1Analysis of Feedback of the Non-Teaching Staff (From Q1 to Q13)
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Suggestions by Alumni

8.

9.

. Technical courses should be started.

Admission process should be simple.
Participation of students in seminars and workshops should be increased.
Office work should be made easier than before.

Canteen and laboratory facilities must be improved.

There must be a hostel for the students coming from the neighbouring places.

There must be a sports ground.
PG course in Botany should be started.

More seminars and workshops must be held

10. Each and every student should be provided the computer facility.

Suggestions by the Non-teaching Staff

. Employees should be appointed on vacant posts.

Monthly meeting of class 3 and 4 employees should be conducted.
Regularization and promotion in time should take place.

Ttraining programmes should be organized.

Suggestions by Parents

1.

2.

3.

There should be an Auditorium in the College.
Proper sitting arrangement should be in the library.

Canteen facility should be improved.

37



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Classes should be organized for competitive exams.

Photocopy facility should be provided in the college campus.

To come with the identity card should be made mandatory for students.
Companies should be invited for campus placement.

There should be separate laboratories for PG students.

A seminar should be organized for the guidance of students.

There should be facilities for skill development and Employment along with education.

Bus service should be provided to the students.
There should be a well-equipped seminar hall.
There should be the hostel facility.

There should be a museum of Social Sciences.

Internet facility should be provided to students.
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